
MA.NATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
INTENT TO AWARD

Wares Creek / Cedar
Hammock Flood Control

Project

Donna M. Stevens ext. 3045

Public Works Department

IFB #13-0967-DS

Seven days from date posted

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid # 13-0967-DS, Wares Creek / Cedar Hammock Flood Control Project, to the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder, Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. of 11010 US Hwy, 41 North, Palmetto, FL 34221 for a total
base bid of $132.417.00 for a completion time of 150 calendar davs.

The work included in this contract consists of construction of coastal wetland habitat and restoration of a native upland

community at the Emerson Point Preserve, with a street address of 5801 1ih Street West, Palmetto, FL, as shown on the
construction plans prepared by Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. dated March 6, 2013 (Plan Set). The Work includes earthwork,
surveying, best management practices; turbidity control features, planting of native species using nursery-grown plants,
management of nuisance and exotic vegetation and maintenance of installed plant species. The work shall be performed in
accordance with the related standards and specifications noted in the Invitation for Bid.

Background/discussion continued on page 2.

Department Recommendation
Bid Tabulation

$132,417.00

[g] Funds Verified
D Insufficient Funds



INTENT TO A WARD (continued) Page 2

• Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on DemandStar, mymanatee.org and
the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

• One (1) bid was received.

• County Firm
Tampa Contracting Services, Inc.

Bid Offerinq 150 days
$132,417.00

• On September 26, 2013 received from Public Works Department the recommendation to award to Tampa Contracting
Services" Inc. located at 11010 US Hwy 41 North, Palmetto, FL 34221, for a total base bid of $132.417.00 with a 150
calendar day completion.

• This funding source for this Agreement (Wares Creek ROW Acquisition) 4656028801-534000/6028801-0004.

F:\Donna Stevens\IFB's for FY2013\IFB#13-0967-DS---Wares Creek\INTENT TO AWARD.doc



BID TABULATION

IFB# 13-0967-DS (WARES CREEK I CEDAR HAMMOCK FLOOD PROJECT
ADDENDUM # 1

150 CALENDAR DAYS

Tampa Contracting Services,

11010 US Hwy, 41 North
Palmetto. FL 34221

(Manatee County)

;,~!~r!r"'t'~"'"':~·'V'· ~!,!"!'" . ,:{.,. t·~ ..':'"-v,,· .••~·;,· ie"'l-1''I~:'(

~':i:i

Item
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT

LS

QUANTITY Unit
Price

$11,000.00

Extended
Price

$11,000.00../

MITIGATION PLANTINGS

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS

$6,832.00 .,/

$729.00 v

$1,090.00 v

$10,252.00 v

$132,417.00 V,/

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

9/9/2013

17 years/ CGC058320

$8.00

$3.00

$1.00

$10,252.00

243

854

1090

LS

EA

EA

EA

LF I1700I$4.00 I$6,800.00../

LF

I35I$17.00 I$595.00 ../-EA
I3I $1,100.00$3,300.00 ,/

LS

I1I $1,100.00$1,100.00 .,/

LS

1$10,419.00$10,419.00 V

LS

1$5,500.00$5,500.00 v'

LS

1$55,000.00$55,000.00 v'

CYTM

I200I$13.00 $2,600.00 V

LS

I1I $2,200.00 I$2,200.00 .,/

Total Cost

Based on 150 Calendar Completion Days
ADDENDUM # 1

8a One-Gallon Red Man rove 5' OIC

Saltgrass/Smooth Cordgrass @ 2' OIC
8b (ADDENDUM # 1)

Sand Cordgrass/Saltmedow Cordgrass @ 3' OIC
8c I(ADDENDUM # 1)

Curlex Sediment Logs (or approved equal)
2a linstallation and maintenance

4 IDewatering (Includll1g bistlng Ponds)

Site Earthwork (Including filling existing ponds,
access creation, creation of mitigation areas per

5 Iplans, etc)

National Pollution Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) Notice of Intent (NOI) Application,

2d Iinspection Reporting & Maintenance

Site Clearing (Including Mitigation Area Staging
3 IArea, Access Route with Onsite Burning)

Acknowledged Addendum #1

Contractor's Questionnaire

License Information

Floating Turbidity Barriers and Maintenance
2b I(ADDENDUM # 1)

2c !Interim Tidal Blocks Pollution Protection Plan

6 !Import Fill Material (ADDENDUM # 1)

Road Protection Plan and Maintenance of Traffic

(MOT) plan

Site Visit

Florida Trench Safety Act
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes
Bid Bond

Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)

IINotes:



PREPARED BY:

(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY:

(Project Engineer)

APPROVED BY:

(Purchasing)

Page 2 of 2

DIU I J-\DUL.I-\IIVI'!

FOR

IFB# 13-0967-DS

WARES CREEK I CEDAR HAMMOCK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

)1~/
1(//1 r

Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist

~
R.J. Ezazi, AECOM

~ TOblAo
Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

9/18/2013

~/,j ~II"'{// \
Date

Date

q '3cll~
Date



I>UBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
I'ro)l!ct ,\Iallagemelll
l022 261)1./l'elllle F.
13radellloll. FL 3./208

IVIE 1\'1OR AND UM

rvlANATEE COUNTY
FI.em.1 DA

Phonc: 941-70X-7450
Fax: 941-70X-7549

WWw.I11\·l11an alcc.(\rg

To:

From:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management Division Manager

Date:

Subject:

September 26, 2013

Wares Creek I Cedar Hammock Flood Project I Emerson Point Mitigation
Tampa Contracting Services
Recommendation for Award - IFB #13-0967-05

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is
attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract with a construction time of 150 days be
awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Tampa Contracting Services in the amount of
$132,417 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of
project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding
source for this contract is Storm Water Capital Improvements.

Please contact Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the
attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ws

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist
prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 6028801 9.2

I!\I~I,YI\I"'III \1:(11\11 (,\1,11',' 1()IIe;"I!.\I'I'11 (, 1{()1I1~;I)I';,'\IL\ll\:()' V,"~F"'S ..\II{\Ij(ill" C!\ROI.\\'llll\IOI{l·" 111·I\YIII·;\,\l
/ "1,\'/(/("1 " ,/ ,':"{I.':" ,"' I }f,\IJ'/cf 3 I )/SlrfC! ./ !lISlt'/c.'f j ')/s/riCI (> / )/SirJ'-.'( ;:'

s: I'll'/) /'1.\1 \'/]'lre1'''U}t'CiI'S/r.II/'\\'.:l/er Wares Creek·( '(/llal f)re".~illg60.'S8 00 ON',\!- 1V.';\EmersoIlPvilll\RECOAfJIEND..J710N FOR II W·/RD - FUI.L}' Fl.I.VD/:D ­
MI}':!OIOi/o('


